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DRILLHOLE

2007

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.210 g/t over 75.1 metres in hole 07-DDH-574

Singh, B. (2008-03-27): Corrected Technical Report on 

the Spanish Mountain PropertyN

DRILLHOLE

2007

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.172 g/t over 63.0 metres in hole 07-DDH-578

Singh, B. (2008-03-27): Corrected Technical Report on 

the Spanish Mountain PropertyN

DRILLHOLE

2007

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.196 g/t over 79.5 metres in hole 07-DDH-581

Singh, B. (2008-03-27): Corrected Technical Report on 

the Spanish Mountain PropertyN

DRILLHOLE

2007

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.165 g/t over 28.0 metres in hole 07-DDH-585

Singh, B. (2008-03-27): Corrected Technical Report on 

the Spanish Mountain PropertyN

DRILLHOLE

2007

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.616 g/t over 16.5 metres in hole 07-DDH-596

Singh, B. (2008-03-27): Corrected Technical Report on 

the Spanish Mountain PropertyN

DRILLHOLE

2006

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.301 g/t over 15.24 metres in hole 06SPRC-338

Singh, B. (2008-02-11): Technical Report on the 

Spanish Mountain PropertyN

DRILLHOLE

2006

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 3.71 g/t over 13.71 metres in hole 06SPRC-352

Singh, B. (2008-02-11): Technical Report on the 

Spanish Mountain PropertyN

DRILLHOLE

2006

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.334 g/t over 15.24 metres in hole 06SPRC-361

Singh, B. (2008-02-11): Technical Report on the 

Spanish Mountain PropertyN

TRENCH

1986

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 0.56 g/t
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